Deon Gericke

RE: JUDICIAL CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE MATTERS BEFORE COLLIS J - 22

Subject:

OCTOBER 2021
Location: Microsoft Teams Meeting
Start: Fri 2021/10/22 09:30
End: Fri 2021/10/22 16:00
Show Time As: Tentative
Recurrence: (none)
Organizer: Ronewa Vhumbane

Dear Counsel/Attorneys

Kindly find the attached JCMC Directive and Judicial Case Management Conference roll to be dealt
with by Judge Collis on Friday 22 October 2021.

The hearing wili commence at 10h00 using Microsoft Teams, jcin 30 minutes before 10h00 for me to
admit you into the hearing and note your appearance.

Find below my signature the iink be utilized to join the hearing.

Kind Regards

Mr. Ronewa Vhumbane
Registrar to Honourable
Madam Justice Collis
Gauteng Division Pretoria
Office: 5.8 / 5th Floor
Tel No: 012 315 7531
Cellphone: 073 368 8454

Email:RVihumbane@judiciary.crg.za

iViicroscft Teams meeting

Join on your ccmpuier or inobiie app
Click hevs 10 join_ the mesting
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THE HONGCURABLE MADAM JUSTICE COLLIS
HIGH CCURT GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA
HIGH COURT BUILDING, 5™ FLOOR, CHAMBERS 5.8
C/0 PAUL KRUGER AND MADIBA STREETS, PRETCRIA, 0002
PRIVATE BAG X67, PRETORIA, 0001
TEL: +27 12 315 7451

20 OCTOBER 2021

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

JCM DIRECTIVE FOR MATTERS BEFORE COLLIS J 22 OCTOBER 2021

1.

Kindly find the attached Judicial Case Management roll for matter to be deait

with by Judge Collis on Friday, 22 October 2021.

Kindly take note that there will be no open court appearances. All matters will be
dealt with by way of videoconferencing through Microsoft Teams. The hearing
will commence at 10h0C using Microsoft Teams. Kindly join the hearing 30
minutes before 10h00 in order for us to attend te all technicalities ahead of
court, to ensure that we are ready to commence with court at 10h00.

In order for the court to consider the matter, parties should ensure that their
Form 10 is fully completed and that the pleadings and signed minutes of the
pre-trial conference are uploaded onto Caselines. Form 10s should set out the
date of hearing, Judge’'s name (i.e Judge Collis} and the manner in which the
matter will be heard (i.e Microsoft Teams), and name and details of
Counsel/Practitioner and those of the instructing attorney shouid appear at the

end of the form 10.




4, Attorneys for the Applicant should also ensure that a compliance declaration is
uploaded onto Caselines, failing which the matter will be removed from the roil.

8 Kindiy take further note that all the retevant documents should be uploaded onto
Caselines by close of business 21 October 2021. Documents uploaded outside
of the stiputated times wili not be considered and will result in the matter being

removed from the roll.
6. Matters wili be dealt with in numerical order. Counsel/Practitioners appearing

before the court should be formally dressed. Counsel/Practitioners not
addressing the court should mute their microphone and switch off their camera.

7. The decorum of the court is to be maintained at all times.

8. Notices of removals should be uploaded and emailed to the email addresses
provided above.

Trust you find the above in order.

Kind Regards

Mr. Ronewa Vhumbane
Registrar to Honourable
Madam Justice Collis
Gauteng Division Pretoria
Office: 5.8 /5th Ficor
Cellphone: 073 368 8454

Email: RVhumbane@judiciary.org.za




INNEZ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA}

{JUDICIAL CASE MANAGEMENT MEETING ROLL)

22 OCTOBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE COLLIS J

1. KLAASEN Y cbho J KLAASEN \'A) RAF 25188/19
2. FRANSD VS RAF 82565/19
3. JACOBS M VS RAF 51344/19
4. ZULUM! Vs RAF 34923/20
5. MALHERBE L Vs RAF 51398/20

6. ARRIESB VS RAF 54796/20
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7. PLAATIIES A Vs RAF




10.

1.

12,

13,

i4.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

BAADIESLC

TIEMIE F

VAALTYN E

VORSTER B

VAN DE VENTERD K

MANZINIB B

NCUBE C

MOEPADIRA R obo TWO MINORS

WASTIEM J

SEKWATIM S

NKALAS A

BALOYIC)

MDHLALOSEN A

VS

Vs

Ve

Vs

Vs

Vs

Vs

Vs

Vs

Vs

Vs

VS

VS

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

PRASA

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

1573/21

4265/20

8832/20

34236/20

34985/20

31268/17

7502/18

35989/20

57841/18

45966/19

36531/19

37486/17

70923/17




JUDGE’S SECRETARY: Mr. Ronewa Vhumbane
CONTACT NUMBER: 073 368 8454
EMAIL ADDRESS: RVhumpane@®@iudiciarv.org.za




