Deon Gericke

Subject:

RE: JUDICIAL CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE MATTERS BEFORE COLLIS J - 22

OCTOBER 2021

Location:

Microsoft Teams Meeting

Start:

Fri 2021/10/22 09:30 Fri 2021/10/22 16:00

End: Show Time As:

Tentative

Recurrence:

(none)

Organizer:

Ronewa Vhumbane

Dear Counsel/Attorneys

Kindly find the attached JCMC Directive and Judicial Case Management Conference roll to be dealt with by Judge Collis on Friday 22 October 2021.

The hearing will commence at 10h00 using Microsoft Teams, join 30 minutes before 10h00 for me to admit you into the hearing and note your appearance.

Find below my signature the link be utilized to join the hearing.

Kind Regards

Mr. Ronewa Vhumbane Registrar to Honourable Madam Justice Collis Gauteng Division Pretoria Office: 5.8 / 5th Floor Tel No: 012 315 7531 Cellphone: 073 368 8454

Email:RVhumbane@judiciary.org.za

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting

Learn More | Meeting options

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This could have been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in



THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE COLLIS HIGH COURT GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA HIGH COURT BUILDING, 5TH FLOOR, CHAMBERS 5.8

C/O PAUL KRUGER AND MADIBA STREETS, PRETORIA, 0002 PRIVATE BAG X67, PRETORIA, 0001

TEL: +27 12 315 7451

20 OCTOBER 2021

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

JCM DIRECTIVE FOR MATTERS BEFORE COLLIS J 22 OCTOBER 2021

- Kindly find the attached Judicial Case Management roll for matter to be dealt with by Judge Collis on Friday, 22 October 2021.
- 2. Kindly take note that there will be no open court appearances. All matters will be dealt with by way of videoconferencing through Microsoft Teams. The hearing will commence at 10h00 using Microsoft Teams. Kindly join the hearing 30 minutes before 10h00 in order for us to attend to all technicalities ahead of court, to ensure that we are ready to commence with court at 10h00.
- 3. In order for the court to consider the matter, parties should ensure that their Form 10 is fully completed and that the pleadings and signed minutes of the pre-trial conference are uploaded onto Caselines. Form 10s should set out the date of hearing, Judge's name (i.e Judge Collis) and the manner in which the matter will be heard (i.e Microsoft Teams), and name and details of Counsel/Practitioner and those of the instructing attorney should appear at the end of the form 10.

4. Attorneys for the Applicant should also ensure that a compliance declaration is

uploaded onto Caselines, failing which the matter will be removed from the roll.

5. Kindly take further note that all the relevant documents should be uploaded onto

Caselines by close of business 21 October 2021. Documents uploaded outside

of the stipulated times will not be considered and will result in the matter being

removed from the roll.

6. Matters will be dealt with in numerical order. Counsel/Practitioners appearing

before the court should be formally dressed. Counsel/Practitioners not

addressing the court should mute their microphone and switch off their camera.

7. The decorum of the court is to be maintained at all times.

8. Notices of removals should be uploaded and emailed to the email addresses

provided above.

Trust you find the above in order.

Kind Regards

Mr. Ronewa Vhumbane

Registrar to Honourable

Madam Justice Collis

Gauteng Division Pretoria

Office: 5.8 /5th Fioor

Cellphone: 073 368 8454

Email: RVhumbane@judiciary.org.za



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(JUDICIAL CASE MANAGEMENT MEETING ROLL)

22 OCTOBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE COLLIS J

1.	KLAASEN Y obo J KLAASEN	VS	RAF	25188/19
2.	FRANS D	VS	RAF	82565/19
3.	JACOBS M	VS	RAF	51344/19
4.	ZULU M 1	VS	RAF	34923/20
5.	MALHERBE L	VS	RAF	51398/20
6.	ARRIES B	VS	RAF	54796/20
7.	PLAATJIES A	VS	RAF	59266/18

8. BAADJIES L C	VS	RAF	1573/21
9. TIEMIE F	VS	RAF	4265/20
10. VAALTYN E	VS	RAF	8832/20
11. VORSTER B	VS	RAF	34236/20
12. VAN DE VENTER D K	VS	RAF	34985/20
13. MANZINI B B	VS	RAF	31268/17
14. NCUBE C	VS	PRASA	7502/18
15. MOEPADIRA R obo TWO MINORS	VS	RAF	35989/20
16. WASTIE M J	VS	RAF	57841/18
17. SEKWATI M S	VS	RAF	45966/19
18. NKALA S A	VS	RAF	36531/19
19. BALOYI C J	VS	RAF	37486/17
20. MDHLALOSE N A	VS	RAF	70923/17

JUDGE'S SECRETARY: Mr. Ronewa Vhumbane

CONTACT NUMBER: 073 368 8454

EMAIL ADDRESS: RVhumbane@judiciary.org.za